
PRIMO SING 2U PARTS LIST 

 
Item No. Parts Name Diagram  Qty (Pcs) 

PRS-01 Upper hub-bottom 
 

1 

PRS-02 Electric box on upper hub-top  
 

1 

PRS-03 Electric box cover  1 

PRS-04 Stainless steel screw 
(dia.4x12)  

8 

PRS-05 Umbrella cap 
 

1 

PRS-06 Stainless steel screw(dia.4x25) 
 

8 

PRS-07 Pulley  
 

1 

PRS-08 Pulley pin 
 

1 

PRS-09 Upper pole - A  21.65” 
 

1 

PRS-10 Rib connector  
 

8 

PRS-11 Stainless Steel Bolt dia. M5*25 
 

8 

PRS-12 M5 nut 
 

8 

PRS-13 Long rib - 53.35” length 
 

8 

PRS-14 Return arm end cap  8 

PRS-15 Rib pin  
 

16 

PRS-16 Stop point 
 

1 

PRS-17 Lower hub - top 
 

1 

PRS-18 Lower hub - bottom 
 

1 

PRS-19 Stereo system  
 

1 

PRS-20 Circle light hood   1 

PRS-21 Circle light holder  1 

PRS-22 Stereo stainless steel bolt 
M5*50  2 

PRS-23 Short rib 
 

8 

PRS-24-1 Crank housing(right) 
 

1 

PRS-24-2 Sleeve for main axle  
 

1 



PRS-24-3 washer 
 

2 

PRS-24-4 Spring   1 

PRS-24-5 Rivet for crank  
 

1 

PRS-24-6 Crank handle ring  
 

1 

PRS-24-7 Crank handle  1 

PRS-24-8 Washer for crank  1 

PRS-24-9 Main axle   1 

PRS-24-10 Crank housing (left)  1 

PRS-24-11 Stainless steel screw dia.4*30 
 

4 

PRS-24-12 Pawl holder  
 

1 

PRS-24-13 Twist spring   1 

PRS-24-14 Stainless steel screw dia.4*15 
 

1 

PRS-24-15 Ratchet wheel  
 

1 

PRS-24-16 Pin  
 

1 

PRS-24-17 M8 nut 
 

1 

PRS-24-18 Anti-movable washer  
 

1 

PRS-24-19 Pawl   1 

PRS-24-20 Rivet   1 

PRS-25 Sleeve for lower pole  1 

PRS-26 Lower pole   1 

PRS-27 Snap   2 

PRS-28 Twist spring 
 

1 

PRS-29 Cap for lower pole 
 

1 

PRS-30 Kit for disassembling radio 
assembly  1 

PRS-31 Connecting ring   2 

PRS-32 Outer shell for batteries  1 

PRS-33 Inner shell for batteries  1 

PRS-34 Stainless steel screw dia.3*8  6 

PRS-35 Radio assembly  
 

1 

PRS-36 MP3 holder 
 

1 

PRS-37 MP3 housing 
 

1 

PRS-38 Remote control 
 

1 

PRS-39 Remote control holder 
 

1 



PRS-40-1 Charger   1 

PRS-40-2 Chargeable lithium battery    1 

PRS-40-3 DC plug wire  2 

PRS-40-4 Wire (0.12m)  1 

PRS-40-5 Wire in upper pole  1 

PRS-40-6 Wire in ribs  1 

PRS-40-7 Stereo   1 

PRS-40-8 LED light board  1 

PRS-40-9 Switch board   1 

PRS-40-10 Radio assembly   1 

PRS-40-11 Antenna   1 

PRS-40-12 Audio plug wire   1 

PRS-40-13 Remote control main board   1 

PRS-40-14 Key panel for remote control  1 

PRS-40-15 7# battery   5 

PRS-40-16 Rivet for switch board  4 

PRS-40-17 Nylon soft sleeve   1 

PRS-41 Protective washer  
 

8 

PRS-42 Fabric  
 

1 

PRS-43 Rope   1 

PRS-44    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


